

TAKE ME OUT TO THE BALLGAME

AN EVENING OF BASEBALL BENEFITING THE BRONX COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

The Bronx Community Foundation supports and invests in community power to eradicate inequity and build sustainable futures for all Bronxites.

Who We Are

The Bronx Community Foundation, the first and only public community foundation solely dedicated to The Bronx. Our model is unique in that we engage community stakeholders in identifying challenges and designing solutions that create FIVE PILLARS OF SUSTAINABILITY: Community, Equity & Justice, Health, Economic Security, Digital Equity and Education. We invest in and pool our resources, talents, and expertise to create tangible and sustainable improvements to the quality of life in our community. Meaning Bronxites helping Bronxites.

Understanding Our Impact to Date

Food Insecurity 3 Million+



Meals provided to 18,000+ families

Equity & Justice \$270K



Cash Microgrants provided for technology and connectivity court compliance and participation

Education, Tech, & Connectivity

3,000+



Devices Distributed provided to Bronx students

and residents



Workforce Development provided direct funding to digital literacy and workforce training

Economic Development \$1.4 Million+



Cash Infusion Grants provided to Bronx small businesses with an emphasis on BiPOC owned

Housing Stability \$1 Million+



In Grant Funding Affordable Housing and Community Development Corporations we provided Technical Assistance and grant funding

TAKE ME OUT TO THE BALL GAME



The Yankees vs. Kansas City Royals Friday, July 21, 2023
Program starts at 5:30pm

Yankee Stadium
East 161st Street & River Avenue
The Bronx, NY

Join The Bronx Community Foundation for a evening at our Bronx famed ballpark and help root for the home team with dinner, drinks, and of course fun, all in support of our mission to invest in community power to eradicate inequity in the Bronx.

We offer sponsorship packages for \$100,000, \$50,000, \$25,000, \$10,000, \$5,000, and \$2,500. This includes pre-game ceremony and tickets to a private luxury suite at Yankee Stadium with dinner and drinks.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Grand Slam \$100,000

Home Run \$50,000

Triple Hit \$25,000

- Pre-Game Ceremony, up to 5 people on the field
- 50 tickets to Take Me Out To The Ball Game in a private luxury suite with dinner and drinks
- Grand Slam sponsor on all printed materials, premier recognition at event, corporate logo displayed at event

- Pre-Game Ceremony, up to 2 people on the field
- 25 tickets to Take Me Out To The Ball Game in a private luxury suite with dinner and drinks
- Home Run sponsor on all printed materials, special recognition at event, corporate logo displayed at event

- 15 tickets to Take Me Out To The Ball Game in a private luxury suite with dinner and drinks
- Triple Hit sponsor on all printed materials, recognition at event, corporate logo displayed at event

Sponsorship Opportunities

Safe On First \$10,000

Single Hit \$5,000

\$2,500

- 8 tickets to Take Me Out To The Ball Game in a private luxury suite with dinner and drinks
- Safe On First sponsor on all printed materials, corporate logo displayed at event
- <u>4</u> tickets to Take Me Out to The Ball Game in a private luxury suite with dinner and drinks
- Single Hit sponsor on all printed materials, corporate logo displayed at event

- <u>2</u> tickets to Take Me Out to The Ball Game in a private luxury suite with dinner and drinks
- Batter Up sponsor on all printed materials, recognition at event, corporate logo displayed at event

Honorees: "The Captains"

During the height of the pandemic a group of committed volunteers, "The Captains", came together to lead The Bronx Community Foundation Relief Efforts, ensuring the coordination of resources were properly deployed across the borough.

We are honoring them for their leadership and commitment to The Bronx.

Abby Jo Sigal, Davon Russell, Eileen Newman, Jason Duchin, Justine Olderman, Michael Brady, Rose Destefano, Tim Lord, and Wesley Caines.



Thank you for your support

To learn more, contact Erika Freund, Director of Development: efreund@thebronx.org www.thebronx.org | @BronxFoundation on Instagram, Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook

